
Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

32 378.330 Rubber coupling 1

31 397.230 Sweepers core 1

30 208E0227 Hydraulic motor 1

29 397.220 Bearing unit holder 1

28 397.290 Motor holder 1

27 A42791 Hydraulic cylinder 1

26 201A22075 Hexagon head bolt 4 DIN 933 - M12x 40 - Zn

25 204A1605 Nut 4 DIN 985 (Nylock) M8 - Zn

24 201A219903 Hexagon head bolt 4 DIN931-M 8x150 - Zn

23 203A0205 Washer 8 DIN 125 - M8 - Zn

22 201A22073 Hexagon head bolt 8 DIN 933 - M12x 30 - Zn

21 203A0501 Spring washer 8 DIN 127 - M12 - Zn

20 204A1604 Nut 8 DIN 985 (Nylock) M6 - Zn

19 201A22006 Hexagon head bolt 8 DIN 933 - M 6x20 - Zn

18 203A0204 Washer 16 DIN 125 - M6 - Zn

17 201A1654 Blind rivet 22 Ø4x10

16 202A0104 Linch pin 4 DIN 11023 - Ø6

15 201A22047 Hexagon head bolt 4 DIN 933 - M10x 35 - Zn

14 203A0502 Spring washer 4 DIN 127 - M10 - Zn

13 204A1607 Nut 16 DIN 985 (Nylock) M12 - Zn

12 201A22077 Hexagon head bolt 4 DIN 933 - M12x 50 - Zn

11 203A0207 Washer 32 DIN 125 - M12 - Zn

10 204A1619 Nut 8 DIN 985 (Nylock) M14 - Zn

9 201A22122 Hexagon head bolt 8 DIN 933 - M14x35 - Zn

8 203A0208 Washer 16 DIN 125 - M14 - Zn

7 203A0214 Washer 4 DIN 125 - M30 - Zn

6 202A0518 Slotted spring pin 5 DIN1481 -  D8x60

5 207A0102 Grease nipple 3 R1/8"

4 28.020 Pin 1

3 213A0135 Plain bearing 2  

2 397.200 Sweeper frame 1

1 390.100 Hitch frame 1

Rev. Description Date

A Changed motor holder (pos. 28) and pin (pos. 4) 12.11.2018

Sweeper HW1700 14.11.2018

397.000

Revision
Date

A



Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

69 - Sticker 1 Sweeper warnings

68 - Sticker 1 Keep distance

67 S101 Sticker 1 Serial No.

66 S1004 Sticker 2 Sami logo white

65 S1203 Sticker 1 Sami symbol white

64 201A2153 Hexagon head bolt 2 DIN931-M 8x 45 - Zn

63 208E0420 Hose clamp cover plate 2 ADPS3

62 208E0419 Hose clamp 4 AD3 22-22 S

61 397.900 Hydraulic set 1

60 299A0140 Plug 2

59 204A1609 Nut 2 DIN 985 (Nylock) M20 - Zn

58 201A2181 Hexagon head bolt 2 DIN931-M20x200 - Zn

57 203A0212 Washer 8 DIN 125 - M20 - Zn

56 208A0102 Wheel 2  

55 397.330 Wheel fork 2

54 202A0101 Lynch pin 2 DIN 11023 - Ø4,5 - Zn

53 02.0071 Pin 2  

52 397.320 Wheel column 2  

51 201A22074 Hexagon head bolt 8 DIN 933 - M12x 35 - Zn

50 390.310 Wheel support frame 2  

49 397.281 Mounting foot 2

48 397.265 Edge 2

47 390.205 Distance edge II 1

46 397.270 Edge with hose clamp 2

45 390.250 Distance edge I 1

44 397.263 Plastic cover 1

43 397.262 Metal arc II 2

42 397.261 Metal arc I 2

41 397.250 Wheel support frame, right 1

40 397.240 Wheel support frame, left 1

39 201A22026 Hexagon head bolt 1 DIN 933 - M 8x 25 - Zn

38 203A0103 Washer NordLock 1 DIN 25201 - M8 - Zn

37 390.004 Shaft fixative 1

36 208F0101 Flanged bearing unit 1  

35 378.401 Brush rings support plate 1

34 212A0201 Distance ring 21  

33 212A0109 Brush ring 26  

Sweeper HW1700 14.11.2018

397.000

Revision
Date

A



30

12 11 13

3228

27 7 6

4356

22 2141

50
60

53

52

55

59

54

46 44

19

65

45 17

33 34

31

76
56

58 57

40 66

18

20

A

A

Sweeper HW1700 14.11.2018

397.000

Revision
Date

A



68
69

67

626364

1
47 48

24
2 49 16

23

25

35

14

15

9 29

8

10

51

36

26

37

39 38

11 13

11

13

Sweeper HW1700 14.11.2018

397.000

Revision
Date

A



2

3

5 4 6

1

Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

6 204A1619 Nut 8 DIN 985 (Nylock) M14 - Zn

5 201A22112 Hexagon head bolt 8 DIN 933 - M14x40 - Zn

4 203A0208 Washer 16 DIN 125 - M14 - Zn

3 78.440 Euro bracket (left) 1

2 78.430 Euro bracket (right) 1

1 397.000 Sweeper HW1700 1

Sweeper HW1700 EURO 12.11.2018

397.000.01

Revision
Date



7

1

3

2
5 4 6

Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

7 397.500 Spreying system HW1700 1  

6 204A1619 Nut 8 DIN 985 (Nylock) M14 - Zn

5 201A22112 Hexagon head bolt 8 DIN 933 - M14x40 - Zn

4 203A0208 Washer 16 DIN 125 - M14 - Zn

3 78.440 Euro bracket (left) 1

2 78.430 Euro bracket (right) 1

1 397.000 Sweeper HW1700 1

Sweeper HW1700 EURO 
+ water system

12.11.2018

397.000.01.TS

Revision
Date



1

2

4 3 5

Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

5 204A1619 Nut 8 DIN 985 (Nylock) M14 - Zn

4 201A22112 Hexagon head bolt 8 DIN 933 - M14x40 - Zn

3 203A0208 Washer 16 DIN 125 - M14 - Zn

2 78.450 SMS bracket 2

1 397.000 Sweeper HW1700 1

Sweeper HW1700 SMS 12.11.2018

397.000.02

Revision
Date



1

6

2

4 3 5

Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

6 397.500 Spreying system HW1700 1  

5 204A1619 Nut 8 DIN 985 (Nylock) M14 - Zn

4 201A22112 Hexagon head bolt 8 DIN 933 - M14x40 - Zn

3 203A0208 Washer 16 DIN 125 - M14 - Zn

2 78.450 SMS bracket 2

1 397.000 Sweeper HW1700 1

Sweeper HW1700 SMS + 
water system

12.11.2018

397.000.02.TS

Revision
Date



1

2

3

546

Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

6 204A1619 Nut 11 DIN 985 (Nylock) M14 - Zn

5 201A22112 Hexagon head bolt 11 DIN 933 - M14x40 - Zn

4 203A0208 Washer 22 DIN 125 - M14 - Zn

3 390.001 3P support 1

2 78.460.00 3P attachment cat. 1 + cat. 2 1

1 397.000 Sweeper HW1700 1

Sweeper HW1700 3P 
cat. 1 and cat. 2

12.11.2018

397.000.03

Revision
Date



1

7

2

5

3

46

Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

7 397.500 Spreying system HW1700 1  

6 204A1619 Nut 11 DIN 985 (Nylock) M14 - Zn

5 201A22112 Hexagon head bolt 11 DIN 933 - M14x40 - Zn

4 203A0208 Washer 22 DIN 125 - M14 - Zn

3 390.001 3P support 1

2 78.460.00 3P attachment cat. 1 + cat. 2 1

1 397.000 Sweeper HW1700 1

Sweeper HW1700 3P 
cat. 1 and cat. 2 + 
water syst.

12.11.2018

397.000.03.TS

Revision
Date



Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

23 299A0275 1/2" barb 90deg fitting 1 SPECIAL ORDER

22 390.620 Water pump electric cable 1  

21 378.610 Electric wire switch 1

20 204A1605 Nut 2 DIN 985 (Nylock) M8 - Zn

19 203A0205 Washer 2 DIN 125 - M8 - Zn

18 201A22026 Hexagon head bolt 2 DIN 933 - M 8x 25 - Zn

17 299A0217 Hose clamp 2 DIN3016 D20x15

16 110B1001 Hose 1

15 299A0204 Hose Clamp 2 ABA 19-28mm

14 204A1603 Nut 4 DIN 985 (Nylock) M5 - Zn

13 203A0203 Washer 4 DIN 125 - M5 - Zn

12 201A22139 Hexagon head bolt 4 DIN 933 - M 5x25 - Zn

11 217A0108 Water pump 1

10 299A0228 Male barbed hose fitting 1 3/8" - 1/2" 125HBL-8-6

9 299A0227 Ball valve 1 3/8"

8 299A0226 Pipe fitting 1 3/8" 90°

7 299A0229 Blind nut 2 Stainless 1/2"

6 201A1532 Socket head cap screw 6 DIN 912 - M6x30 - Zn

5 208E0430 Pipe clamp 6 A3 1/2"

4 299A0221 Nozzle 5 110-02  8259509 Tecomec

3 299A0220 Nozzle filter 5 8139002 Tecomec

2 299A0225 Nozzle holder 6 8272004 Tecomec

1 397.501 Waterpipe 1

Spreying system HW1700 14.11.2018

397.500

Revision
Date



16

1

A (1 : 2)

7

5

6

2

3

4

B (1 : 2)

8

9
15

10

2

C (1 : 2)

17 18 19 20

D (1 : 5)
11121314

23

15

Spreying system HW1700 14.11.2018

397.500

Revision
Date



A

B

A (1 : 2)

1

2

8

9
10

B (1 : 2)

4

3

27

5

6

Keevisõmblused vastavalt klassile C (EVS-EN ISO 5817) 

Pos. Dwg. No. Part Name Quantity Notes

10 299A0228 Male barbed hose fitting 1 3/8" - 1/2" 125HBL-8-6

9 299A0227 Ball valve 1 3/8"

8 299A0226 Pipe fitting 1 3/8" 90°

7 299A0229 Blind nut 2 Stainless 1/2"

6 201A1532 Socket head cap screw 6 DIN 912 - M6x30 - Zn

5 208E0430 Pipe clamp 6 A3 1/2"

4 299A0221 Nozzle 5 110-02  8259509 Tecomec

3 299A0220 Nozzle filter 5 8139002 Tecomec

2 299A0225 Nozzle holder 6 8272004 Tecomec

1 397.501 Waterpipe 1

Spreying system small set 
HW1700

19.11.2018

397.510

Revision
Date


	Tükitabel 1/2
	Drawing View1

	Tükitabel 2/2
	Joonis 1/2
	Drawing View2

	Joonis 2/2
	Drawing View3

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Tükitabel 1/1
	Drawing View1

	Joonis 1/1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Detail View B (1 : 2)
	Detail View C (1 : 2)
	Detail View D (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Detail View B (1 : 2)


